Confidential Board of Education Only
Derby Public Schools

Administrator Appointments

Position School Salary Certification Posting
Faculty Appointments

Position School Salary Certification Posting
Support Staff Appointments **

Position School Salary Certification Posting

6/4/2019

Funding Source (s)

Funding Source (s)

Funding Source (s)

Recommended replacing Salary Start Date Candidate Salary Delta

Recommended replacing Salary Start Date Candidate Salary Delta

Recommended replacing Salary Start Date Candidate Salary Delta

** Support staff appointments have been made by the Superintendent in keeping with Board Policy 4212 to and with the Personnel Protocol adopted by the Board on January 21, 2010 / No further action on the part of the Board

Recommended Coaching Appointments ***

Recommended Coaching Rehires ***

Candidate Position/Sport School School Year Season
Head Coach -
DiLuggo, Nicholas Cross Country DHS 2019 -2020 Fall
Volunteer -
Hanock, Lucra Cross Country DHS 2019 -2020 Fall

Stipend

$5,653.00

n/a - Volunteer

Certification

10/23/2022

11/8/2020

Bio

Bio

Bio



French, George
Bartoli, Nicholas
DeFrancisco, John
Collins, Jeff
DiCenso, Charles
Jadach, Walter
Chevarella, David
Conyers, Ronald
Bell, Rebecca
Gonzalez, Anthony
Salazar, Francisco
Andrews, Jennifer

Gozzo, Michael

Head Coach -
Football

Assistant
Football Coach

Assistant
Football Coach
Assistant
Football Coach

Volunteer -
Football Coach

Volunteer -
Football Coach
Volunteer -
Football Coach
Volunteer -
Football Coach
Head Coach -
Cheer

Assistant Boys
Soccer Coach

Head Coach -
Girls Soccer
Head Coach -
Girls CC

Head Coach -
Boys CC

DHS

DHS

DHS

DHS

DHS

DHS

DHS

DHS

DHS

DHS

DHS

DMS

DMS

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019 - 2020

2019-2020

2019-2020

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall/Winter

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

$7,534.00
$4,996.00
$4,996.00
$4,996.00
n/a - Volunteer
n/a - Volunteer
n/a - Volunteer
n/a - Volunteer
$5,011.00
$4,379.00
$5,653.00
$1,567.00

$1,567.00

11/5/2024

5/23/2023

8/18/2019

9/24/2020

7/30/2024

8/10/2019

7/31/2019

8/9/2021

6/12/2023

12/18/2021

10/30/2023

10/14/2023



