			C	onfider	ntial Board of Edu	cation Only						
					Derby Public Scho	ools						
					6/4/2019							
	Administrator Appointments											
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
	Faculty Appointments											
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
	Support Staff Appointments **											
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommended	replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
** Support staff appointments ha	ve been made by the Superinte	endent in kee	ping with Board Polic	y 4212 to and w	ith the Personnel Protocol adopted by	y the Board on January 21, 20	10 / No further a	ction on the	part of the Board			
	Recommend	ed Coa	ching Appo	intments	***							
	Recommend		ching Pohir	00 ***								
Candidate	Position/Sport	1			Stipend	Certification						
DiLuggo, Nicholas	Head Coach - Cross Country	DHS	2019 - 2020	Fall	\$5,653.00	10/23/2022						
Hanock, Lucra	Volunteer - Cross Country	DHS	2019 - 2020	Fall	n/a - Volunteer	11/8/2020						

t Coach DHS t Coach DHS t Coach DHS rr - Coach DHS rr - Coach DHS rr - Coach DHS rr - Coach DHS	2019 - 2020	Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall	\$4,996.00 \$4,996.00 \$4,996.00 n/a - Volunteer n/a - Volunteer n/a - Volunteer	5/23/2023 8/18/2019 9/24/2020 7/30/2024 8/10/2019 7/31/2019				
Coach DHS t Coach DHS r - Coach DHS r - Coach DHS r - Coach DHS r -	2019 - 2020 2019 - 2020 2019 - 2020	Fall Fall Fall	\$4,996.00 n/a - Volunteer n/a - Volunteer	9/24/2020 7/30/2024 8/10/2019				
Coach DHS rr - Coach DHS rr - Coach DHS rr - Coach DHS er - Coach DHS	2019 - 2020 2019 - 2020	Fall Fall	n/a - Volunteer n/a - Volunteer	7/30/2024 8/10/2019				
Coach DHS rr - Coach DHS rr - Coach DHS rr -	2019 - 2020	Fall	n/a - Volunteer	8/10/2019				
Coach DHS er - Coach DHS er -								
Coach DHS er -	2019 - 2020	Fall	n/a - Volunteer	7/31/2019				
Diagon Diago	2019 - 2020	Fall	n/a - Volunteer	8/9/2021				
ach - DHS	2019 - 2020	Fall/Winter	\$5,011.00	6/12/2023				
t Boys Coach DHS	2019 - 2020	Fall	\$4,379.00	12/18/2021				
ach - ccer DHS	2019 - 2020	Fall	\$5,653.00	10/30/2023				
ach - DMS	2019-2020	Fall	\$1,567.00					
ach - DMS	2019-2020	Fall	\$1,567.00	10/14/2023				
	DHS boach DHS ach - ccer DHS ach - DHS ach -	DHS 2019 - 2020 t Boys DHS 2019 - 2020 ach - DHS 2019 - 2020	DHS2019 - 2020Fall/WinterBoys coachDHS2019 - 2020Fallach - ccerDHS2019 - 2020Fallach - ccerDHS2019 - 2020Fallach - ach -DMS2019 - 2020Fall	DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall/Winter \$5,011.00 t Boys coach DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall \$4,379.00 ach - ccer DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall \$5,653.00 ach - DHS 2019-2020 Fall \$1,567.00 ach - DMS 2019-2020 Fall \$1,567.00	DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall/Winter \$5,011.00 6/12/2023 t Boys coach DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall \$4,379.00 12/18/2021 ach - ccer DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall \$5,653.00 10/30/2023 ach - DMS 2019-2020 Fall \$1,567.00 10/30/2023 ach - DMS 2019-2020 Fall \$1,567.00 10/30/2023	DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall/Winter \$5,011.00 6/12/2023 t Boys coach DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall \$4,379.00 12/18/2021 ach - ccer DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall \$5,653.00 10/30/2023 ach - DMS 2019-2020 Fall \$1,567.00 10/30/2023 ach - DMS 2019-2020 Fall \$1,567.00 10/30/2023	DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall/Winter \$5,011.00 6/12/2023 6/12/2023 t Boys coach DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall \$4,379.00 12/18/2021 Image: Coach of the state	DHS 2019 - 2020 Fall/Winter \$5,011.00 6/12/2023 Image: Constant of the standard of t